Defendant is sentenced to the Nevada Department of Corrections (NDC) as follows: 

COUNT 1 - a MAXIMUM of LIFE with a MINIMUM Parole Eligibility of TEN (10) 

YEARS; and COUNT 2 - a MAXIMUM of TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY (240) 

MONTHS with a MINIMUM Parole Eligibility of NINETY-SIX (96) MONTHS, 

CONSECUTIVE to COUNT 1; with FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FOUR (464) DAYS 

credit for time served. The AGGREGATE TOTAL sentence is EIGHTEEN (18) 

YEARS to LIFE with the possibility of parole after EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS.

FURTHER ORDERED, a SPECIAL SENTENCE of LIFETIME SUPERVISION 

is imposed to commence upon release from any term of imprisonment, probation or